Less than 2500

2500-9999

10000 or more

City
Suburban
Town
Rural

Northeast
Southeast
Central
West

District enrollment size

Less than 10 percent

10-19 percent

Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
881 41.00 881 41.00
740 34.43 1621 75.43
528 24.57 2149 100.00
Community type
Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
354 16.47 354 16.47
657 30.57 1011 47.05
405 18.85 1416 65.89
733 34.11 2149 100.00
Region
Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
451 20.99 451 20.99
381 17.73 832 38.72
656 30.53 1488 69.24
661 30.76 2149 100.00
Poverty concentration
Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
624 29.04 624 29.04
898 41.79 1522 70.82
627 29.18 2149 100.00

20 percent and more



District type

Cumulative Cumulative

DISTYPE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Regular district 2055 95.63 2055 95.63
Charter school agency 94 4.37 2149 100.00

Were any elementary or secondary students enrolled in DE courses?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1321 61.47 1321 61.47
No 828 38.53 2149 100.00

Analysis Variable : Q2A Total number of enrollments in DE courses

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q2B Number of enrollments in DE courses in elementary schools

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : Q2C Number of enrollments in DE courses in middle or junior HSs

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

64459.00 -8.0000000 20227.00 488.6766662
Analysis Variable : Q2D Number of enrollments in DE courses in HSs

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis Variable : Q2E Number of enrollments in DE courses in combined or ungraded schools

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Can your district provide the number of students enrolled in DE courses (unduplicated count)?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 1055 49.09 1883 87.62
No 87 4.05 1970 91.67
Don’t know 179 8.33 2149 100.00

Did student academic records distinguish DE courses from other academic courses?

Cumulative Cumulative

04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 853 39.69 1681 78.22
No 468 21.78 2149 100.00

Tracked DE course: completion with passing grade

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes, for all courses 1107 51.51 1935 90.04
Yes, for some courses 104 4.84 2039 94.88
No 110 5.12 2149 100.00

Tracked DE course: completion with failing grade

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes, for all courses 990 46.07 1818 84.60
Yes, for some courses 115 5.35 1933 89.95

No 216 10.05 2149 100.00



Tracked DE course: withdrawal prior to completion

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes, for all courses 826 38.44 1654 76.97
Yes, for some courses 139 6.47 1793 83.43
No 356 16.57 2149 100.00

Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by attendance report

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 895 41.65 1723 80.18
No 426 19.82 2149 100.00

Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by log-on activity

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 833 38.76 1661 77.29
No 488 22.71 2149 100.00

Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by time spent online

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 734 34.16 1562 72.68
No 587 27.32 2149 100.00

Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by completion and submission of assignments

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 1056 49.14 1884 87.67

No 265 12.33 2149 100.00



Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by interim course grades

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 953 44 .35 1781 82.88
No 368 17.12 2149 100.00

Monitored students’ progress in DE courses: by final grade report

Cumulative Cumulative

Q6F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 1282 59.66 2110 98.19
No 39 1.81 2149 100.00

Written policy specifying a student cannot enroll in another
DE course when one was not successfully completed

Cumulative Cumulative

Q7A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 125 5.82 953 44 .35
No 1196 55.65 2149 100.00

Written policy specifying a student must wait a specified time before
enrolling in another DE course when one was not successfully completed

Cumulative Cumulative

Q7B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 77 3.58 905 42.11
No 1244 57.89 2149 100.00

Your district does not have any HSs

Cumulative Cumulative

Q8BOX Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not Checked 1307 60.82 2135 99.35

Checked 14 0.65 2149 100.00



Were students enrolled in regular HS programs able to take a
full course load in an academic term using only DE courses?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 842 39.18 842 39.18
Yes 316 14.70 1158 53.89
No 991 46.11 2149 100.00

Were students enrolled in regular HS programs in your district
able to fulfill all HS grad requirements using only DE courses?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 1833 85.30 1833 85.30
Yes 168 7.82 2001 93.11
No 148 6.89 2149 100.00

Entity delivered DE courses: postsec institutions

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10A1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 571 26.57 1399 65.10
No 678 31.55 2077 96.65
Don’t know 72 3.35 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently postsec institutions in the U.S. delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10A2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 1578 73.43 1578 73.43
Not ranked in top 5 1 0.05 1579 73.48
Ranked 1 (Most) 240 11.17 1819 84.64
Ranked 2 206 9.59 2025 94.23
Ranked 3 85 3.96 2110 98.19
Ranked 4 29 1.35 2139 99.53
Ranked 5 (Least) 10 0.47 2149 100.00



Entity delivered DE courses: independent vendors

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10B1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 717 33.36 1545 71.89
No 569 26.48 2114 98.37
Don’t know 35 1.63 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently independent vendors in the U.S. delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10B2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 1432 66.64 1432 66.64
Not ranked in top 5 4 0.19 1436 66.82
Ranked 1 (Most) 449 20.89 1885 87.72
Ranked 2 137 6.38 2022 94.09
Ranked 3 92 4.28 2114 98.37
Ranked 4 25 1.16 2139 99.53
Ranked 5 (Least) 10 0.47 2149 100.00

Entity delivered DE courses: online charter schools administered by your district

Cumulative Cumulative

Qloc1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 51 2.37 879 40.90
No 1254 58.35 2133 99.26
Don’t know 16 0.74 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently online charter schools administered by your district delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql0cC2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 2098 97.63 2098 97.63
Ranked 1 (Most) 24 1.12 2122 98.74
Ranked 2 16 0.74 2138 99.49
Ranked 3 8 0.37 2146 99.86
Ranked 4 3 0.14 2149 100.00



Entity delivered

DE courses:

Frequency

Percent

Cumulative
Frequency

other schools administered by your district

Cumulative
Percent

Q10D1
Inapplicable
Yes
No

Don’t know

Rank on how frequently other schools administered by your district delivered DE courses

828
119
1173
29

828
947
2120
2149

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Entity delivered DE courses:

Frequency

Percent

2030
2033
2067
2110
2134
2146
2149

your district

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Q10D2
Inapplicable
Not ranked in top 5
Ranked 1 (Most)
Ranked 2
Ranked 3
Ranked 4
Ranked 5 (Least)
Q10E1
Inapplicable
Yes
No

Don’t know

828
303
1002
16

828
1131
2133
2149

Rank on how frequently your district delivered DE courses

Frequency

Percent

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Ql0E2
Inapplicable
Ranked 1 (Most)
Ranked 2
Ranked 3
Ranked 4
Ranked 5 (Least)

1846
156
83
40
19

1846
2002
2085
2125
2144
2149



Entity delivered DE courses: another local school district, or schools in another district,

Cumulative

Percent

98.51

Cumulative

Q10F1 Frequency Percent Frequency
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828
Yes 224 10.42 1052
No 1065 49.56 2117
Don’t know 32 1.49 2149

Rank on how frequently another local school district,

100.00

or schoo

in another district, in your state delivered DE courses

Cumulative

Ql0F2 Frequency Percent Frequency
Inapplicable 1925 89.58 1925
Not ranked in top 5 2 0.09 1927
Ranked 1 (Most) 79 3.68 2006
Ranked 2 69 3.21 2075
Ranked 3 37 1.72 2112
Ranked 4 26 1.21 2138
Ranked 5 (Least) 11 0.51 2149

Entity delivered DE courses: education service agencies within your state

Cumulative
Percent

100.

Cumulativ
Percent

1s

e

Cumulative

Q10G1 Frequency Percent Frequency
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828
Yes 182 8.47 1010
No 1074 49.98 2084
Don’t know 65 3.02 2149

in your state

Rank on how frequently education service agencies within your state delivered DE courses

Cumulative

Q10G2 Frequency Percent Frequency

Inapplicable 1967 91.53 1967
Not ranked in top 5 3 0.14 1970
Ranked 1 (Most) 78 3.63 2048
Ranked 2 49 2.28 2097
Ranked 3 32 1.49 2129
Ranked 4 14 0.65 2143
Ranked 5 (Least) [ 0.28 2149

Cumulative
Percent



Entity delivered DE courses: state virtual school in your state

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10H1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 531 24.71 1359 63.24
No 764 35.55 2123 98.79
Don’t know 26 1.21 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently state virtual schools in your state delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10H2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 1618 75.29 1618 75.29
Not ranked in top 5 2 0.09 1620 75.38
Ranked 1 (Most) 234 10.89 1854 86.27
Ranked 2 194 9.03 2048 95.30
Ranked 3 66 3.07 2114 98.37
Ranked 4 27 1.26 2141 99.63
Ranked 5 (Least) 8 0.37 2149 100.00

Entity delivered DE courses: state virtual school in another state

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1011 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 98 4.56 926 43.09
No 1172 54.54 2098 97.63
Don’t know 51 2.37 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently state virtual school in another state delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10I2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 2051 95.44 2051 95.44
Not ranked in top 5 7 0.33 2058 95.77
Ranked 1 (Most) 11 0.51 2069 96.28
Ranked 2 18 0.84 2087 97.11
Ranked 3 32 1.49 2119 98.60
Ranked 4 21 0.98 2140 99.58
Ranked 5 (Least) 9 0.42 2149 100.00



Entity delivered DE courses: districts or schools in other states

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10J1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 34 1.58 862 40.11
No 1240 57.70 2102 97.81
Don’t know 47 2.19 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently districts or schools in other states delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10J2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 2115 98.42 2115 98.42
Not ranked in top 5 4 0.19 2119 98.60
Ranked 1 (Most) 7 0.33 2126 98.93
Ranked 2 8 0.37 2134 99.30
Ranked 3 7 0.33 2141 99.63
Ranked 4 3 0.14 2144 99.77
Ranked 5 (Least) 5 0.23 2149 100.00

Entity delivered DE courses: non-U.S.-based public or private entity

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10K1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 23 1.07 851 39.60
No 1248 58.07 2099 97.67
Don’t know 50 2.33 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently non-U.S.-based public or private entities delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10K2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 2126 98.93 2126 98.93
Not ranked in top 5 1 0.05 2127 98.98
Ranked 1 (Most) 5 0.23 2132 99.21
Ranked 2 7 0.33 2139 99.53
Ranked 3 4 0.19 2143 99.72
Ranked 4 4 0.19 2147 99.91
Ranked 5 (Least) 2 0.09 2149 100.00



Entity delivered DE courses: other (specified)

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10L1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 4 0.19 832 38.72
No 1152 53.61 1984 92.32
Don’t know 165 7.68 2149 100.00

Rank on how frequently other (specified) entity delivered DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q10L2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 2145 99.81 2145 99.81
Ranked 1 (Most) 4 0.19 2149 100.00

To what extent were the DE courses developed by your district or by other entities?

Cumulative Cumulative
Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
1: All courses developed by your district 37 1.72 865 40.25
2 52 2.42 917 42 .67
3: Courses developed about equally 113 5.26 1030 47.93
4 170 7.91 1200 55.84
5: All courses developed by other entities 949 44.16 2149 100.00

Did students take AP courses using DE?

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2a Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 464 21.59 1292 60.12
No 857 39.88 2149 100.00

Did students take dual enrollment courses using DE?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 534 24.85 1362 63.38

No 787 36.62 2149 100.00



Did students take credit recovery courses using DE?

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2cC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 958 44 .58 1786 83.11
No 363 16.89 2149 100.00

Did students take career and technical education courses using DE?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 379 17.64 1207 56.17
No 942 43.83 2149 100.00

Did students take other types of academic courses using DE?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 900 41.88 1728 80.41
No 421 19.59 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to provide courses not otherwise available at the school

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13Aa Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 276 12.84 1104 51.37
Somewhat important 268 12.47 1372 63.84
Very important 760 35.37 2132 99.21

Don’t know 17 0.79 2149 100.00



Importance of DE courses: to offer AP or college-level courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 492 22.89 1320 61.42
Somewhat important 309 14.38 1629 75.80
Very important 487 22.66 2116 98.46
Don’t know 33 1.54 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to reduce scheduling conflicts

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1l3C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 356 16.57 1184 55.10
Somewhat important 473 22.01 1657 77.11
Very important 470 21.87 2127 98.98
Don’t know 22 1.02 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to recover course credits from classes students missed or failed

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 229 10.66 1057 49.19
Somewhat important 164 7.63 1221 56.82
Very important 896 41.69 2117 98.51
Don’t know 32 1.49 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to accelerate credit accumulation for early graduation

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 648 30.15 1476 68.68
Somewhat important 383 17.82 1859 86.51
Very important 252 11.73 2111 98.23

Don’t know 38 1.77 2149 100.00



Importance of DE courses: for homebound or special needs students to take courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 414 19.26 1242 57.79
Somewhat important 445 20.71 1687 78.50
Very important 407 18.94 2094 97.44
Don’t know 55 2.56 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to address school space limitations

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 1025 47.70 1853 86.23
Somewhat important 185 8.61 2038 94.83
Very important 78 3.63 2116 98.46
Don’t know 33 1.54 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: to generate more district revenues

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13H Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 1053 49.00 1881 87.53
Somewhat important 138 6.42 2019 93.95
Very important 69 3.21 2088 97.16
Don’t know 61 2.84 2149 100.00

Importance of DE courses: for other (specified) reason

Cumulative Cumulative

Q13T Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not important 927 43.14 1755 81.67
Somewhat important 6 0.28 1761 81.95
Very important 46 2.14 1807 84.09

Don’t know 342 15.91 2149 100.00



Extent to which technology used: Internet synchronous instruction

Cumulative Cumulative

Q14A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 662 30.81 1490 69.33
Small extent 308 14.33 1798 83.67
Moderate extent 176 8.19 1974 91.86
Large extent 175 8.14 2149 100.00

Extent to which technology used: Internet asynchronous instruction

Cumulative Cumulative

Q14B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 144 6.70 972 45.23
Small extent 123 5.72 1095 50.95
Moderate extent 202 9.40 1297 60.35
Large extent 852 39.65 2149 100.00

Extent to which technology used: computer-based technologies other than the Internet

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql4c Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 851 39.60 1679 78.13
Small extent 214 9.96 1893 88.09
Moderate extent 141 6.56 2034 94.65
Large extent 115 5.35 2149 100.00

Extent to which technology used: two-way interactive wvideo

Cumulative Cumulative

Q14D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 841 39.13 1669 77.66
Small extent 196 9.12 1865 86.78
Moderate extent 113 5.26 1978 92.04

Large extent 171 7.96 2149 100.00



Extent to which technology used: one-way prerecorded video

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql4E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 921 42 .86 1749 81.39
Small extent 225 10.47 1974 91.86
Moderate extent 122 5.68 2096 97.53
Large extent 53 2.47 2149 100.00

Extent to which technology used: other (specified)

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql4F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Not at all 1318 61.33 2146 99.86
Small extent 1 0.05 2147 99.91
Large extent 2 0.09 2149 100.00

Technology listed in Q14 used as the primary mode of delivery for the greatest number of DE courses

Cumulative Cumulative

Q15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
a: Internet synchronous instruction 153 7.12 981 45.65
b: Internet asynchronous instruction 927 43.14 1908 88.79
c: Computer-based other than Internet 76 3.54 1984 92.32
d: Two-way interactive wvideo 145 6.75 2129 99.07
e: One-way prerecorded video 18 0.84 2147 99.91
f: Other (specified) 2 0.09 2149 100.00

Were any of the DE courses taken by students regularly
enrolled in your district delivered over the Internet?

Cumulative Cumulative

Qle Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 1232 57.33 2060 95.86

No 89 4.14 2149 100.00



Students access DE courses delivered over the Internet: at school

Cumulative Cumulative

Q17A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 917 42.67 917 42.67
Yes 1142 53.14 2059 95.81
No 90 4.19 2149 100.00

Students access DE courses delivered over the Internet: at home

Cumulative Cumulative

Q17B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 917 42.67 917 42.67
Yes 992 46.16 1909 88.83
No 240 11.17 2149 100.00

Students access DE courses delivered over the Internet: at some other location (specified)

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1l7cC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 917 42 .67 917 42.67
Yes 241 11.21 1158 53.89
No 991 46.11 2149 100.00

Does your district plan to expand the number of DE courses offered in the next three years?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 1038 48.30 1866 86.83
No 283 13.17 2149 100.00

Did your district deliver any DE courses to students who were not regularly enrolled in your district?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q19 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 828 38.53 828 38.53
Yes 216 10.05 1044 48.58
No 1052 48.95 2096 97.53

Don’t know 53 2.47 2149 100.00



imputation
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Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
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Not imputed
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imputation

Frequency

2143
2149
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Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
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imputation
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2148
2149

question Q2C

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
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Not imputed
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imputation
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2149
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Cumulative
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Cumulative
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Frequency
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2149
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Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
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Not imputed
Imputed



imputation

Frequency

flag for question Q6A

Cumulative
Percent
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Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.95 2148
0.05 2149

flag for question Q6B

Cumulative
Percent
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Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.95 2148
0.05 2149

flag for question Q6C

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
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Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.95 2148
0.05 2149
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Cumulative
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Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.95 2148
0.05 2149
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Cumulative
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99.95 2148
0.05 2149
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2149
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Cumulative
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2148
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Cumulative
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Cumulative
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2148
2149
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Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
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imputation
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2148
2149
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Cumulative
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Cumulative
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2148
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question Q14B

Cumulative
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imputation flag for question Q15

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
2148 99.95 2148
1 0.05 2149

imputation flag for question Q17A

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
2147 99.91 2147
2 0.09 2149

imputation flag for question Q17B

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
2147 99.91 2147
2 0.09 2149

imputation flag for question Q17C

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
2147 99.91 2147
2 0.09 2149

imputation flag for question Q18

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Analysis Variable

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
2147 99.91 2147
2 0.09 2149

Minimum Maximum

FWT Final Full Sample Weight



Analysis

Variable
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Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT1 Replicate

Maximum

FWT2 Replicate

Maximum

FWT4 Replicate

Maximum

FWTS Replicate

Maximum

FWT6 Replicate

Maximum



Analysis Variable : FWT7 Replicate Weight 7

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT8 Replicate Weight 8

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT9 Replicate Weight 9

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT10 Replicate Weight 10

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT1l1l Replicate Weight 11

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT12 Replicate Weight 12

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT13 Replicate

Maximum

FWT14 Replicate

Maximum

FWT16 Replicate

Maximum

FWT17 Replicate

Maximum

FWT18 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 13
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Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT19 Replicate

Maximum

FWT20 Replicate

Maximum

FWT22 Replicate

Maximum

FWT23 Replicate

Maximum

FWT24 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 19



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT25 Replicate

Maximum

FWT26 Replicate

Maximum

FWT28 Replicate

Maximum

FWT29 Replicate

Maximum

FWT30 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 25

Weight 28

Std Dev

Weight 30

Std Dev



Analysis Variable

Minimum

Analysis Variable

Minimum

Analysis Variable

FWT31 Replicate Weight 31

Maximum

FWT32 Replicate Weight 32

Maximum

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
15414.90 0 24.8421856 5.9381739
Analysis Variable FWT34 Replicate Weight 34
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
15414.90 0 24.8421856 5.9381639

Analysis Variable

Minimum

Analysis Variable

Minimum

FWT35 Replicate Weight 35

Maximum

FWT36 Replicate Weight 36

Maximum



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT37 Replicate

Maximum

FWT38 Replicate

Maximum

FWT40 Replicate

Maximum

FWT41 Replicate

Maximum

FWT42 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 37



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT43 Replicate

Maximum

FWT44 Replicate

Maximum

FWT46 Replicate

Maximum

FWT47 Replicate

Maximum

FWT48 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 43

Weight 46

Std Dev

Weight 48

Std Dev



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT49 Replicate

Maximum

FWT50 Replicate

Maximum

FWT52 Replicate

Maximum

FWT53 Replicate

Maximum

FWT54 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 49



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT55 Replicate

Maximum

FWT56 Replicate

Maximum

FWT58 Replicate

Maximum

FWT59 Replicate

Maximum

FWT60 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 55



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT61 Replicate

Maximum

FWT62 Replicate

Maximum

FWT64 Replicate

Maximum

FWT65 Replicate

Maximum

FWT66 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 61

Weight 64

Std Dev

Weight 66

Std Dev



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT67 Replicate

Maximum

FWT68 Replicate

Maximum

FWT70 Replicate

Maximum

FWT71 Replicate

Maximum

FWT72 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 67



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT73 Replicate

Maximum

FWT74 Replicate

Maximum

FWT76 Replicate

Maximum

FWT77 Replicate

Maximum

FWT78 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 73



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT79 Replicate

Maximum

FWT80 Replicate

Maximum

FWT82 Replicate

Maximum

FWT83 Replicate

Maximum

FWT84 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 79

Weight 82

Std Dev

Weight 84

Std Dev



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT85 Replicate

Maximum

FWT86 Replicate

Maximum

FWT88 Replicate

Maximum

FWT89 Replicate

Maximum

FWT90 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 85



Analysis

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

Variable

Minimum

FWT91 Replicate

Maximum

FWT92 Replicate

Maximum

FWT94 Replicate

Maximum

FWT95 Replicate

Maximum

FWT96 Replicate

Maximum

Weight 91



Analysis Variable : FWT97 Replicate Weight 97

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT98 Replicate Weight 98

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT99 Replicate Weight 99

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : FWT100 Replicate Weight 100

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



